
Member Secretary: EMMANUEL ABHISHEK MURMU

S.No. Organization Member Name Member Email Member Alternate Email Member Phone Member Designation Role

1 Central Electricity Authority, New Delhi Vandana Singhal vandana1504@yahoo.com 7011690826

Retd. Chief Engineer 

(Distribution Policy and 

Regulatory Division) Chairperson

2 AYT Engineering Private Limited, Mumbai Shri Saurabh Tripathi saurabh.tripathi@solvina.com 9540728444 Managing Director Principal Member

3 AYT Engineering Private Limited, Mumbai Shri M Shahzad Alam shahzad.alam@solvina.com 9910611184 Managing Director Alternate Member

4 BSES Yamuna Power Limited, New Delhi Gaurav Sharma gaurav.a.sharma@relianceada.com 9350261738

Asst. Vice President 

(Engineering) Principal Member

5 BSES Yamuna Power Limited, New Delhi Ashish Kumar Joshi ashish.k.joshi@relianceada.com 9555368756

Senior Manager 

(Engineering) Alternate Member

6 Bharat Heavy Electrical Limited, New Delhi Shri Amulya Deota amulya@bhel.in 9425604951 DGM (TRE) Alternate Member

7 Bharat Heavy Electrical Limited, New Delhi Shri S K R Meena s.meena@bhel.in 9425604753 AGM Principal Member

8 CSIR - National Physical Laboratory, New Delhi Shri J.C.Biswas jcbiswas@nplindia.org 011-45608608 Principal Member

9 Calcutta Electric Supply Corporation Limited, Kolkata Shri Nilanjan Saha nilanjan.saha@rpsg.in 9748075031 Sr. Manager Principal Member

10 Calcutta Electric Supply Corporation Limited, Kolkata Shri Shamik Purkayastha shamik.purkayastha@rpsg.in 9831770002 Manager (Testing) Alternate Member

11 Central Electricity Authority, New Delhi Shivani Sharma shivani.cea@gov.in 9717686780 Director (DPM) Principal Member

12 Central Power Research Institute, Bengaluru Pradeep M Nirgude pmnirgude.cpri@gmail.com 9440114115 Ex-Additional Director Principal Member

13 Central Public Works Department, New Delhi Shri M. K. Verma mkvbss@yahoo.co.in 9873037087 SE(E) S & S Principal Member

14

Defence Research and Development Organization, 

Research Centre Imarat, Hyderabad Shri B. S. Bodh dti5@rdso.railnet.gov.in 9918401431 Director - TI- V Principal Member

15

Defence Research and Development Organization, 

Research Centre Imarat, Hyderabad Shri Bhatnagar Sumit dti3@rdso.railnet.gov.in 9918401429 Director - TI-III Alternate Member

16 Dehn India Private Limited, Gurugram Samir Shankar samir.shankar@dehn.in 9031035355 CSO & Director Principal Member

17 Dehn India Private Limited, Gurugram Shri Navin Anand navin.anand@dehn.in 9810505765 Alternate Member

18 Dehn India Private Limited, Gurugram Shri Peeyush Tripathi peeyush.tripathi@dehn.in 9810966384 Alternate Member

19 Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Delhi Ashish Arora ashish.arora@dmrc.org ashish_delhimetro@yahoo.co.in 9212130209 Addl GM/Elect (RSS) Alternate Member

20 Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited, Delhi Shri Malay Saha malay_saha@dmrc.org 9810159380 CGM/Electrical/RC-2 Principal Member

21

Directorate General Factory Advice Service and Labour 

Institutes, Mumbai G. Ganeswara Rao ggr@dgfasli.nic.in Deputy Director (Safety) Alternate Member

22

Directorate General Factory Advice Service and Labour 

Institutes, Mumbai H.M. Bhandari hmb@dgfasli.nic.in Deputy Director (Safety) Principal Member

23 EMERSON Shri Sumit Chopada sumit.chopada@emerson.com Sumit.Chopada@gmail.com 9860085884

Technical Lead - 

Certification Principal Member

24 EMERSON Shri Ajay Patidar ajay.patidar@emerson.com 9540023009 Lead Engineer - Certification Alternate Member

25 Efficienergi Consulting Private Limited, Mumbai Shri Rajen Mehta rajen@efficienergi.com 9594051711 Principal Member

26 Efficienergi Consulting Private Limited, Mumbai Shri Kartik Pareh kartik@efficienergi.com Alternate Member

27 Electrical Contractors Association of Maharashtra, Pune Shri Sanjay Kolhatkar sgk.planpower@gmail.com 9970006600 Principal Member

28 Electrical Contractors Association of Maharashtra, Pune Shri Sunil Bhure trimurty123@gmail.com ecamindia@gmail.com 9850970114 General Secretary Alternate Member

29

Electrical Research and Development Association, 

Vadodara Anil S Khopkar anil.khopkar@erda.org 9978940962 Alternate Member

30

Electrical Research and Development Association, 

Vadodara Shri Y.I. Pathan yi.pathan@erda.org 9978940916 Principal Member

31 Haryana Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited, Panchkula Sandeep Kumar erskadyan@gmail.com 9315105527 Principal Member

32 Haryana Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited, Panchkula Rajat Sarowa rajatsarowa7@gmail.com Alternate Member

33

Indian Electrical and Electronics Manufacturers 

Association, New Delhi Shri Rishabh Joshi rishabh.joshi@ieema.org 9529886879 Organizing Secretary Alternate Member

34

Indian Electrical and Electronics Manufacturers 

Association, New Delhi Shri Ashutosh Vasisht ashutosh.vasisht@ieema.org 8447029917 Division Officer Principal Member

35 Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, New Delhi Prof Anil Verma anilverma@chemical.iitd.ac.in 1126597304 Principal Member

36 International Copper Association India, Mumbai K N Hemanth Kumar

hemanth.kumar@internationalcopper

.org 9582236644 Director – E Mobility Alternate Member

37 International Copper Association India, Mumbai Shri Manas Kundu

manas.kundu@internationalcopper.or

g 9821839392

Advisor - Energy Regulatory 

Affairs Principal Member

38 International Copper Association India, Mumbai Jyotish Pande

jyotish.pande@internationalcopper.or

g 9810023544 Advisor Alternate Member

39

Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, New 

Delhi Smt Asha Nangia anangia@meity.gov.in Sc 'F' Principal Member

40 Ministry of New and Renewable Energy, New Delhi Shri P.C Pant pcpant@nic.in 9891721533 Principal Member

41 NHPC Ltd. Shri Jaya Krishnan K jayakrishnan@nhpc.nic.in 9816646411 Sr. Manager (E) Principal Member

42 NHPC Ltd. Shri Shobha Kant skant@nhpc.nic.in 9800003614 Sr. Manager (E) Alternate Member

43 NTPC Limited, New Delhi Shri Shiv Shankar Mishra ssmishra_7@yahoo.com 9650991145 Principal Member

44 NTPC Limited, New Delhi Shri dhirendra Joshi djoshi@ntpc.co.in 9650990207 General Manager (GM) Alternate Member

45 Narnix Technolabs Private Limited, New Delhi Narang N Kishore kishor@narnix.com 9810163990 Principal Member

46 National Institute of Solar Energy, Gurugram Dr. Rajesh Kumar Deputy Director Genera Principal Member

47 National Institute of Solar Energy, Gurugram Shri Sanjay Kumar ddgsk.nise@gmail.com 8527915500 Alternate Member

48 National Test House, Kolkata Shri S.K. Dutta nthcal@wb.nic.in Scientist SC (Electrical) Alternate Member

49 Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited, Mumbai Shri Ananthachari Mannepalli ananthachari@npcil.co.in 9969512315 Deputy Chief Engineer Alternate Member

50 Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited, Mumbai Dr. S.P.PANDA sppanda@npcil.co.in 9892446718 Principal Member

51 Power Grid Corporation of India, Gurugram Shri Subir Sen subir@powergrid.in 9650293185

Chief Operating Officer (CTU 

Planning & Smart Grid) Principal Member

52 Power Grid Corporation of India, Gurugram Shri Rajesh Kumar rajeshkumar@powergrid.in 9811397471 Asstt. GM Alternate Member

53 Power Grid Corporation of India, Gurugram Shri Hemendra Aggarwal hem@powergridindia.com

General Manager (Smart 

Grid) Alternate Member

54

Research Designs and Standards Organization (RDSO), 

Lucknow Jitendra Kumar psi.ti@rdso.railnet.gov.in 9794863253 Director/ TI Alternate Member

55

Research Designs and Standards Organization (RDSO), 

Lucknow Nishchal Srivastava edtirdso2024@gmail.com 9794863250 Executive Director/ TI Principal Member

56 Secure Meters Limited, Gurugram Shri Rajnish Ameta rajnish.ameta@securemeters.com 9414472219 Manager Principal Member

57 Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL), New Delhi Sri Milan Kapoor milan.kapoor@sail.in 9477702590 DGM (Power-SLCC) Principal Member

58 Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL), New Delhi Sri Amitabha Gan Chaudhuri ag.chaudhuri@sail.in 9477702271 DGM (Power-SLCC) Alternate Member

59 Tamil Nadu Electricity Board, Chennai Shri C. Santhana Gopala Krishnan cences@tnebnet.org 044-28520167 Chief Engineer Principal Member

60 Tamil Nadu Electricity Board, Chennai Shri K. Gopinathan eerd@tnebnet.org Executive Engineer (R & D) Alternate Member

61 Tata Power Limited, Mumbai Ravindra Maruti Bhanage ravindra.bhanage@tatapower.com 9971132744

Head-Engineering 

(Distribution, EV & New 

businesses) Principal Member

62 Vellore Institute of Technology, Vellore Mahendra Venkata Chilukuri mahendra.chilukuri@vit.ac.in mvchilukuri@gmail.com 8056007226 Associate Professor Principal Member

63 Yadav Measurements Private Limited, Udaipur Balmukund M Vyas

Balmukund.vyas@yadavmeasurement

s.com 9829267374 Alternate Member

64 Yadav Measurements Private Limited, Udaipur Shri Anil Jain anil.Jain@yadavmeasurements.com 9928803136 Principal Member

ETD 01-Basic Electrotechnical Standards Sectional Committee


